

ITEM NO.11
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 671/2020

MANOJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195416/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.4 and 8 have been declined any further
opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars despite final opportunity being granted on the earlier occasion for service upon unserved respondent no.3. In such circumstances, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar