

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 671/2020

MANOJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195416/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 152049/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 3 states that he does not wish to file any counter. The objection stands removed. Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has already been filed. Let the matter be listed before the Court.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)